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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (3): 
 

John Allen (12/31/13) 
Clearwater County Commissioner 
PO Box 586, Orofino, ID  83544 
Tel: (208) 476-3615 
jallen@clearwatercounty.org  
 
Jim Rehder (12/31/10) 
Idaho County Commissioner 
320 W Main Street, Grangeville, ID  83530 
Tel: (208) 983-2751 
jrehder@idahocounty.org or jsrehder@connectwireless.us  
 
Tom Stroschein (12/31/13) 
Latah County Commissioner 
PO Box 8068, Moscow, ID  83843 
Tel: (208) 882-8580 
toms@latah.id.us  

 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & WELFARE (2): 
 

Vicki Malone (12/31/13) 
Mental Health Program Manager, DHW 
PO Drawer B, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 799-4440 
malonev@dhw.idaho.gov 
 
Brian Pope (12/31/13) 
Children’s Mental Health Chief, DHW 
PO Drawer B, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 799-4360 
popeb@dhw.idaho.gov  

 
PARENTS OF CHILDREN WITH SERIOUS EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE (2): 
 

Elaine Sonnen (12/31/10) (SECRETARY) 
2302 Old Highway 7, Greencreek, ID  83533 
Tel: (208) 962-3874 
tandesonnen@mtida.net  
 
Carrie Soldatek (12/31/13) 
182 Lochsa Court, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 743-5607 
Carrie21771@yahoo.com  
 

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (1): 
 

Chris Goetz (12/31/12) (VICE CHAIR) 
Clearwater County Sheriff 
PO Box 724, Orofino, ID  83544 
Tel: (208) 476-4521 
cgoetz@clearwatercounty.org  
 

PROVIDER OF MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES (1): 
 

Dean Allen (12/31/10) (CHAIRMAN) 
232 St. Michaels Road, Cottonwood, ID  83522 
Tel: (208) 962-7173 
deanallen@wildblue.net  

 

ADULT MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES CONSUMER REPRESENTATIVES, 
ADVOCATES, OR FAMILY MEMBERS (3): 
 

Theresa Graber (12/31/10) 
175 Highland Court, Orofino, ID  83544 
Tel: (208) 476-4187 
tlgraber@verizon.net 
 
Barbara Kauffman (12/31/11) 
3336 16th Street, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 743-4708 / Cell: (208) 791-4460 
bkauffman1951@q.com 

 
Lisa Martin (12/31/13) 
District 2 MH Court Coordinator 
Idaho Supreme Court 
PO Box 896, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 790-1748 
mhcourt@clearwire.net  
 

REP. OF ELEMENTARY OR SECONDARY PUBLIC EDUCATION SYSTEM (1): 
 

Bob Smith (12/31/13) 
Cottonwood/Nezperce School District 
PO Box 570, Cottonwood, ID  83522 
Tel: (208) 962-3971 
bosco@wildblue.net  
 

REPRESENTATIVE OF JUVENILE JUSTICE SYSTEM (1): 
 

Melissa Anstine (12/31/13) 
Department of Juvenile Corrections 
140 Southport Avenue, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 799-3332 x 101 
melissa.anstine@idjc.idaho.gov  
 

PHYSICIAN OR OTHER LICENSED HEALTH PRACTITIONER (1): 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REPRESENTATIVE OF A HOSPITAL (1): 
 

Casey Meza (12/31/11) 
Clearwater Valley Hospital 
St. Mary’s Hospital 
301 Cedar Street, Orofino, ID  83544 
Tel: (208) 476-4555 
casey.meza@smh-cvhc.org  

 
MEMBER OF RAC ON SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS (1): 
 

Eleanor Downey (12/31/11) 
Lewis-Clark State College 
500 8th Avenue, Lewiston, ID  83501 
Tel: (208) 792-2266 
epdowney@lcsc.edu 


